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II O-214 iÍe 0-1177, rHT-0.25 hG, I T0-214, le 

|-0.25 G, yq TT T0-214, LIIe T0-1180 h|-0.125 yG 

qa Í fusTc gustlu ftHE oT Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) 

MT 3HTRRT (Vesting Order) HT-NA-104/9/2020-NA feio 03.03. 



T Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fT 3TGRT (Vesting 

Order) HEAT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fHi# 03.03.2021 $ yg-4 yR 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 
23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

fefHcs (CMPDI) A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 
yai gausia1g/oso/C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 f5 27.08. 

OI Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation y DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars f TYT , fH} Table-I Block Boundary T 



Pillars 

R C1 C166 T5 Boundary Pillars YG Table-II À Bore-hole 

faT R Geographical/UTM/National Coal 

j0-214 e O-1180, hq|-0.25 yog YH T 

Grid 

fuGT SH e foftts GRI Block Boundary demarcation 

SUYdi, GI�BIR yal 1000/IO f# 08.11.2021 # GIRT ZOI 

1A 

oe|-0.25 ychG 47 yo-49 YR ShH1F 785 q TT 0-214 IC 

iO-1180, Vhq|-0.125 yoG y4a-7 yG-49 4R H0F 786 ¢ Hfd 

BCHTyR ORGOTÑ Aey4, 1908 Ì R-49(1)() 

o fagH 3egg ERI 4GYT �T f Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) fM HT� (Vesting Order) A|-NA-104/9/2020-NA f05 

03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine I H fvgIo) FuSTtG ffts 

yaTG-6/OÇAoIO(4RTHY)-164 //16-4091/ TO feiG 22.07.2016 



Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi frr HTRI (Vesting Order) 

3ju-rqI qIT O-214 ile 0-1177, h|-0.25 yhs, ya 

AII TO-214, ie 0-1180 Vh-0.125 yhG, vh-0.375 yoG 

1. stegR ORTOT sfaftyH, 1908 ¾T eR-49(2) MGT 9qHT 

2. IITUG YA0# (3qHT fMARU) MUIAc q 2012 3f HAH 

4. 

ZKITRU 1i BI Ìr YE GR fo fT yR À The Right to fair 
compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 
Resettlement Act, 2013 yd qt HeT 3fetfYH À 4ifd 9I 

3. DI ARI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy ya HrOR 

HT-NA-104/9/2020-NA feI* 03.03.2021 yd 3iyT or, ga 



6. 

8. sTTyr oYAOr 3afH, 1908 t gRT 49(5) Iv HeOR 

10. 30ui 3fore, Tat/34HUG0 YCIeor, �ER/ f HAR 
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